CD214B-B120....................................................................... 	 120B
CD214B-B130....................................................................... 	 130B
CD214B-B140....................................................................... 	 140B
CD214B-B150....................................................................... 	 150B
CD214B-B160....................................................................... 	 160B
CD214B-B120 ~ B160 Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifications
Typical Part Marking

(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
How To Order
CD  214B - B  1  30 LF
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 214B = SMB/DO-214AA
Model
B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
1 	 = 1 A  (Code x 1000 mA  = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
20 = 20 V
30 = 30 V
40 = 40 V
50 = 50 V
60 =	60 V
Terminations
	   LF = 100 % Sn (RoHS Compliant)
Dimension SMA (DO-214AC)
A 2.90
(0.114)
B 3.00
(0.118)
C 2.30
(0.091)
A
C
B
G
F D
C B
H
E
A
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
OBSOLETE
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
CD214B-B120 ~ B160 Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Rating and Characteristic Curves
Forward Current Derating Curve Maximum Non-Repetitive Surge Current
Typical Forward Characteristics Typical Junction Capacitance
Typical Reverse Characteristics
1.00
0.75
0.01
0.1
1.0
10
0.50
0.25
0.00
20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Av
er